ANNEXURE  C –  REVIEWED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF  F INANCIAL
PO SI T ION

Pro-forma balance sheet

The reviewed Interim Financial Report as at 30 June 2023 and the reviewed pro-forma
balance sheet as at 30 June 2023 shown below have been prepared on the basis of the
accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its
financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming successful completion of the
Placement, all Entitlements are accepted and no Shares are issued including on exercise
or conversion of other Securities on issue prior to the Record Date and including
expenses of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the
Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is
presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures
required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

Reviewed
30 June
20231

Placement
Proceeds2

Entitlement
Offer

Proceeds2
(after
costs)

Proforma

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current Assets

Cash 3,602 24,000 5,519 33,121

Other current assets 8,796 - - 8,796

Total current assets 12,398 24,000 5,519 41,917

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 106,871 - - 106,871

Right of use assets 1,606 - - 1,606

Exploration and development
expenditure 32,815 - -

32,815

Other non-current assets 6,856 - - 6,856

Total non-current assets 148,148 - - 148,148

Total assets 160,546 24,000 5,519 190,065

Current liabilities

Creditors and other liabilities 9,091 - - 9,091

Lease liabilities 508 - - 508

Total current liabilities 9,599 - - 9,599

Non-current liabilities

17

Reviewed
30 June
20231

Placement
Proceeds2

Entitlement
Offer

Proceeds2
(after
costs)

Proforma

Borrowings 42,993 - - 42,993

Provisions 35,332 - - 35,332

Lease liabilities 1,760 - - 1,760

Total Non-Current Liabilities
80,085 - -

80,085

Total Liabilities 89,684 - - 89,684

Net assets (liabilities) 70,862 24,000 5,519 100,381

Equity

Share capital 271,616 24,000 5,519 301,135

Reserves 6,031 - - 6,031

Convertible borrowings –
equity
Component

8,748 - - 8,748

Accumulated losses (215,533) - - (215,533)

Total Equity 70,862 24,000 5,519 100,381

Notes:

1. The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is based on the reviewed Interim Statement of
Financial Position of Cyprium Metals Limited as at 30 June 2023 and adjusting for the Pro Forma
Adjustments set out in Note 2 below. The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position does not reflect
the actual results of the Group for the period from 30 June 2022 to the date of this report. The
Directors of the Company believe that it provides useful information as it illustrates of the
Placement, Entitlement Offer and other major transactions that have occurred since 30 June 2023
as set out in Note 2 below.